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Week 10, Term 2
Monday, 2 July 2018

MY TO-DO LIST FOR TODAY:

AR

Some important notes:

L2

*

L2

Thank you to all of the families and friends who attended the Parish Family Mass on Sunday.

Thank you for supporting the Pink Ribbon Cancer Fundraiser today. It was lovely to see so many splashes of
pink around the school. Thank you to all staff and volunteers involved.

Parent Sharing Week online bookings closed today. Please contact your child’s classroom teacher, if you
would like to book an interview time.

A reminder to return all Grandparent’s Day slips by this Thursday (copy attached).

We are all hopeful that our Athletics Carnival and Community Sausage Sizzle will be held this Thursday.
Please come along to support and cheer for the students. Volunteers will be advised of roster times.

Please remember that Friday is a Staff Development Day (Pupil Free Day).

Keep an eye out for the Term 3 Calendar which will be emailed and available to download from the school’s
website later this week.

Welcome back to Mrs Anderson who returns to work this week.
Congratulations to Trinity F, Kahli B, Ellie L and Chloe D on their debating win against Tumbi Umbi last Friday.

| am sad to inform you all, the Kent-Brown family are moving to Queensland. On behalf of the school
community, | would like to thank Mrs Kent Brown for the contribution she and her family have made to
St Brendan’s and wish them all the best towards the future.

We have officially received our funding for the new building and will continue to keep you updated as plans
progress.

Congratulations to Mr and Mrs Townsend on the birth of their baby girl, Eve.

| hope everyone enjoys the two week break and students return feeling refreshed; ready to have a fun Semester
Two filled with lots of learning!

Kellie Prendergast
Acting Principal



Spirit of St Brendan Awards

Name

Scarlett H Louis F - Isaac G Mia T
Evie W Jaykob W - Dean S William B
Layla V Nate P m Summer K Bryce L
Peyton M Thomas D m Cadence P TaliK
Beau S Nevaeh B m Lucas O Kirra'Y
Monet A Ethan S m Cooper M Monika M
Luca F Isabella S Harmony F Trinity F
Ryder G Sofia P Kelsey R Thomas S
hetive

Zach M Christie D The Hive William B -

Tristan F Lucie LG

“ s

Kaylah S George K

IMPORTANT DATES FOR YOUR CALENDAR:
Tue 3 Jul: Circle of Security (8:30am - 11am)

Thu 5 Jul: K-6 Athletics Carnival (Warnervale Oval)
Last Day of Term 2

Fri 6 Jul: Staff Development Day (Pupil Free Day)

Mon 23 Jul: FIRST DAY OF TERM 3

Tue 24 Jul: 5R & 5G CARES Excursion (Road & Bike Safety)
Wed 25 Jul: 5B CARES Excursion (Road & Bike Safety)

Fri 27 Jul: Grandparent’s Day

Tue 31 Jul: NAIDOC Week Liturgy (8:20am)

Wed 1 Aug: School Photo Day

Thu 2 Aug: Principal's Coffee & Chat (8:20am)

Fri 3 Aug: Storytime (8:50am - 9:30am)

Mon 6 Aug: Wear your PJs to School Day (details to follow)
Parent Advisory Group Meeting (6:00pm)

Fri 10 Aug: Storytime (8:50am - 9:30am)
CCC Athletics Carnival

Wed 15 Aug: Walking the Way Parent Morning (9am - 11am)
Fri 17 Aug: Book Week Parade & Book Fair
Fri 28 Sept: Last Day of Term 3




